PR RACING

-
£

PROFESSIONAL 2WD 1/10 SCALE EP BUGGY KIT

WARNING!

Thank you for purchasing this PR product. This kit is not a toy! It will require periodic maintenance & effort to keep it in top
running condition. There are many extremely dangerous moving parts, such as the metal gears, motors and etc. Coming in
contact with these during operation of the car may cause serious injury! Always check your radio operation system before
running the car. Always switch off the car first before turning off the radio to avoid losing control. Safe operation will ensure
great fun and enjoyment.

il

MADE IN TAIWAN




-

® BEFORE INSTALLATION 01
® BAGA 03-05 ® BAGE 18 -22
Chassis Guard Installation Shock Assembly
Servo Saver Shock Spring
Steering Servo Front Suspension
® BAGB 06-09 Rear Suspension
Motor

Front Suspension Motor quard
Front Spindle (Left Side) BattergPIate
Front Spindle (Right Side) y

. . Body Shell

,E:gzt gﬁzgirgst:; (Left Side) Body Mounting & Wheels

Front Suspension ® BAGF 23-27
® BAGC 09-11 Gear Box

Battery Tray Wing Mount (Mid-Motor)

Battery Column Rear Gear Box (Mid-Motor)

Rear Hub & CV Front Suspension

Rear Hub (Left Side) Battery Tray (Mid-Motor)

Rear Suspension Transmission (Mid-Motor)

Rear Suspension

® BAGD 12-17 Motor

Diﬁeren.tiall Gear ® BAG G 27

Transmission Assembly (Rear Motor) .

Motor Mounts (Rear Motor) Accessories

Main Gear (Rear Motor)

Rear Shock Stay (Rear Motor)

Wing Mount (Rear Motor)

Rear Gear Box

Rear Brace

Rear Suspension
® SETUP SHEET 28-30
® SPARE PARTS &OPTIONAL PARTS 31-34

BEFORE INSTALLATION

o Read through the instruction manual before installation in order to have an overview of what to do.
9 Check if there is any missing bags or defective parts, if there is, please contact our local dealer or our PR Distributor.
9 Symbols used throughout the instruction manual, comprises of:

Assemble as many times .
E as specified (here: twice). Tighten securely.
Note the direction. m True-to-scale diagram. Do not over tighten.

Must be purchased ‘,‘ Apply threadlocker \"" Ensure smooth non-binding
separately. L B (screw cement) L (-] movement while assembling.

] Assemble in the [ 1) | ,
specified order. & Apply grease. :{ Cut off shaded portion.

Part bags used.

V Assembile left and right
R

sides the same way. Apply oil.

e This kit contains screws and hardware in diiferent metric sizes and shapes. Before using them, check the screws
on the true-to-scale diagrams on the left side in each assembly step. Some screw are extras.



TOOLS REQUIRED

® Screw Cement ® Round Cutter & Sander

O

[ /\ CAUTION: Handle tools carefully! ]

® Needle Nose Pliers o Awl ® Grease @J
—— [
L7 F ’
Q) @ Sharp Hobby Knife ® Ware Cutters

For trimming bodies! Cutting

along curved lines was never
so easy!

TOOLS INCLUDE D . ® Cross Wrench

® SP Knife Edge Reamer
® Hex Wrench

E ﬂ @ Ball Differential Grease gl

| 1.5mm ) )

! Do not pre-drill as precise
! S -

: drilling of 1mm to 15mm

holes can be performed after
body shell painted.

~ s

RADIO PREPARATION

@ A new battery must be charged before it is used. Refer to the charger instruction manual for charging.
@ Set up the radio control system as indicated below.

A Battery

Vv Eletronic Speed
Controller

V¥ Transmitter ﬁ
———— d

6 On
Off

ﬁ A Servo
e START GIIED
l'rm!m" @ Install batteries.(Transmitter) Switch off both the transmitter
9 Extend the antenna.(Transmitter) and receiver.

l ' q
@ Z\( @ Connect the battery to the ESC. (9) Retract the antenna.
)

=}\ﬁ|?"m1| 6 on 6 Extend the antenna.(Receiver) (Transmitter)
N Sﬁyt.v/g
‘‘‘‘‘ =

Off 6 Center the trims.

@ Switch on both the transmitter and receiver.

ﬂ Make sure the servos are in command

a



i 8

M3x8mm Flat Head Hex Screw

l[)mm 2

M3x6mm Flat Head Hex Screw

66401416

(For PR S1V2)

&) A2 Servo Saver

O 1

4.8mmx6mm Ball Studs

oz

M3x8mm Button Head Hex Screw

D

Steering Knuckle Bushing

il 1

Steering Spring

2

2

————————————————————————————

26.5mm~27.0mm

66400326

66400076

66401416
(For PR S1V2)

.\ A1 Chassis Guard Installation
: 66400076

66400836 \

66400846

66401076

66400036

I
82400026J g

(For PR S1V2)
|

0

yo
D)

|
: M3x8mm
82400026
é M3x8mm
82400026

@ PR RACING

—— 66401416
(For PR S1V2)

L M3x6mm

82400016

/

M3x8mm
— 80400036

4.8x6mm
66400806

66400036

y Assemble left and right
il sides the same way.




T A3 Servo Saver

~~ S ﬂ

__________ 4 66400796

5X8X2.5mm Ball Bearing

66400756
4.8x3mm

66400756

66400756

& o A4 Steering Servo

00monomp

Cfe

M3x10 mm Set Screw

Not included
4.8x3mm Ball Studs .

M3x10mm
1

e

M3X8mm Flat Head Hex Screw

87400026

4.8x3mm
66400796 W
A\ .

M3x8mm /@/

66400036
82400026

a Part Bags used.

m True-to-scale diagram. m




5 Ssteering Servo

(o 4

3x8mm Button Head Hex Screw

© 4

3x6.6x0.9mm Washer

3x6.6x0.9mm e
85440100 -7 _
Yy -

M3X8mm
80400036
M3X8mm
80400036

A

6 Steering Servo

ﬂ B//Z\G

[ 2

3x8mm Flat Head Hex Screw

) @ 3x6.6x0.9mm

85440100

@

M3X8mm
82400026

3x6.6x0.9mm
85440100

:

@ PR RACING

W a Part Bags used.




~~ S E

6648045

& s B 1 Front Suspension

/7 —
K © o X
@
(i 2 TS
3x8mm Button Head Hex Screw (F)
I e 66400026

3x36.8mm Pin

+5mm

(For PR S1V2)

66400056

(F)
66400026

7

3x36.8mm

79400036
By

N ) 66400376

e

g3

Maxsmm %
80400036 ) 1/2

& s B2 Front Spindie (Left Side)

3x10mm
80400046

3x10mm
Button Head Hex Screw

66400366
4.8x6mm Ball Studs
66400046 4.8x6mm

66400806

66400046

5x10x4mm Ball Studs 4.8x6mm 2x10.8mm @
 — 1 66400806 79400016
2x10.8mm Pin N

66400036

® 66480216
(For PR S1V2)

66400766

80400046

a Part Bags used. Do not over tighten.

Bag Assemble in the
M specified order.




ucr 2

3x8mm Button Head Hex Screw

O 2

4.8x6mm Ball Studs

|:| 2

Steering Knuckle Bushing

4.8x6mm
66400806

@ 66400356

= B3 Front Spindle (Right Side)

3x10mm
80400046

66400366

2
4.8x6mm

5x10x4mm Ball Bearing 66400806
—/ 1
2x10.8mm Pin

@ 2x10.8mm

79400016
©® 66400036 3x10mm
66480216 - 66400766 80400046
(For PR S1V2)
(O5d®)
'4
©)
g = B4 Front Suspension (Left Side)
B
M2.5X4mm
[]hnmn 2 80400016
2.5x4mm Button Head Hex Screw
[ | - 2
3x29.8mm Pin
3x29.80mm
79400026

@ PR RACING

66400046

s

5] Assemble in the
8l specified order

y Assemble left and right
i sides the same way.




~~ S :iE

g B,§<;B5 Front Shock Stay
Do 2

3x8mm Flat Head Hex Screw 66401046

3x10mm
IDnmllmmmlmlm 6 80400106

3x12mm Flat Head Hex Screw

[ 4
4.8mmx8mm

3x14mm Flat Head Hex Screw 66401046

@ 2

4.8x6mm Ball Studs

o M3
026
& W) &

M3x12mm
82400026

-

M3x8mm
82400026

Carbon

(For PR S1V2)

4.8X6mm
66400806

M3x12mm

82400036 M3x12mm

=
4 EX6mm 82400036 1
66400806 [

© M3x14mm
82400046
®=®
'4
©)

g uc B6 Front Suspension

Projection.
Note direction.

— T T — - 2

36mm Turnbuckle Rods

Shock Ball End & Spring Cup
Set & Rod Ball End

66400066
66400346

66400066
66400066 R

66400346

)=! 16.80mm Projection.
m Note direction.

66400066

a Part Bags used. Note the direction. m True-to-scale diagram. ®;,® '::Zg#?géec:pdtehf w




@ PR RACING

g B 7 Front Suspension e C1 Battery Tray

[ 2
3x8mm Flat Head Hex Screw
o 2

Shock Ball End & Spring Cup 3x14mm Flat Head Hex Screw
Set & Rod Ball End ﬂmmwmmmwmmmmwm ------------------ 4

3x25mm Button Head Hex Screw

C_J
—J
66400066
M3x25mm
66400346 80400076

66400066

66400346

66400066

66400116
' : 66400116
66400036
é i
2
Projection. T I
Note direction. A
>
I ! |
|
{ ( i [ | I | ] E ) ) g
17mm
<> 'y
i M3x8mm
2 82400026
—— 1 |
de—rE=—p)
c [ ]. = O M3x14mm
82400056
(For PR ST V2)

w a Part Bags used. Note the direction. m True-to-scale diagram.




& v C2 Battery Column

3x16mm Set Screw

R

C3 Rear Hub & CV

~ 2 S

M3x16mm

é 87400036
I

10mm_
max

(@

(@

A

4.8mmx6mm Ball Studs

Dfpoc 2

O :

10x15x4mm Ball Bearing

— 2
5x13x4mm Ball Bearing 2x10.8mm Pin
66401096
66401106
4.8x6mm

66400816 @ 66401086

\%\ 2x9.9mm

- 79400066
66400046 _
66400786
®—®
'4
©)
2x10.8mm @
79400016 V
R
© 66400036
66480216 E
For PR S1V2
[ Assemble left and right Assemble as many times as BFd Assemble in the
a Part Bags used. ‘R sides the same way. specified (here: twice). B specified order “




4 Rear Hub (Left Side)

Forward
[]hmmn 2 ?
= [ 777 225mm
| .
2.5x4mm Button Head Hex Screw — - — 66400026
[ ]--2 X
3x47.5mm Pin
| ] oo 2 3
3x36.7mm Pin L )
Y
|
M 66400026
! 3x36.80mm
79400036
3x47.50mm
79400046
= M2.6X4mm §7
80400016
3x36.80mm
79400036
Tk
R
Dlllllﬂlﬂ 9 66400496
3x6mm Flat Head Hex S 3x4x0.2 . 60480089
xomm rla ea ex ocrew X4xu.Zm F PR S1 V2
, 85440080 o (For )
| please add it or not QY
according to the loose-tight. 66400566
3x4.65x0.2mm Washer 66400566
@ 2 66400486
3x8mm Flat Head Hex Screw 66400036
[ 4 \,
3x4x0.2mm
Pivot Ball Rear Inner Hingepin i 85440080
e please add it or not

@ PR RACING

according to the loose-tight.

¢

I
| |
| t
|
% M3X6mm
82400016
M3X8mm
82400026

W a Part Bags used. Note the direction.

y Assemble left and right
A sides the same way.




(A) Differential Gear

_ — = O 2 © 1

3.0mm Carbide Diff Ball Set

Differential Studs 3x6x0.5mm Washer
© © O :
Differential Washer =) 1
o ) 5x8x2.5mm Ball Bearing
Tungsten Carbide Thrust Ball Set Wm 1 Differential Oil
Differential Spring
___________________ 2
1
Drive Ring Differential Nut Holder

If you use Devel Gear Differential, please refer to p.13.

Ball Differential 85440120

Grease(Clear) 3x6x0.5mm

(Both sides)
Ball Differential

Grease(Clear) 66400246

Ball Differential
Grease(Clear)
(Both sides)

66400426
66400756
Ball Differential %S
Grease(Clear) \ 66400096
) x 66400446
66400756

66400426

66400386
_________________ |
M 66400416
66400396

Ball Differential
Grease(Clear)
(Both sides)

|
|
|
|
8.2mm~8.55mm > :
|

a Part Bags used. @ Apply grease. u




(B) Devel Gear Differential

D M2.5x8mm
Flat Head Hex Screw
---4pcs

(85440170)
5x8x0 8mm
VVasher
---2pcs

(85440150)
4x8x0.25mm
Washer
---4pcs

©)
©:

(85440160)
4x10x0. 15nnn
Washer
---4pcs

66480336

85400016 ———J 2
5x8x0.8

washer
85440170

5x1.5mm
O-Ring
31450016 _

66480296

66480286

66480286%

66480376
5x1.5mm
se0s SOk,
washer
85440170 —
85400016 — G0

66480336 (& <>

85440160

85440150
66480346

66480346

]
85440150 @ QY;

85440160

K5

85440160

&

% 85440150
66480346
66480356

66480346
85440150

ﬂ
i54401 60

Silicone oil
1000#-2000#
fill just above
the saellite
gears

@ PR RACING

3.

2.5x8mm

. 82400066
V¥

66480366
---1pcs

w a Part Bags used. & Apply grease.




D2 Transmission Assembly (Rear Motor)

BAG
D

[~

66400086

66400766

’| 66400086

66400786

5x10x4mm Ball Bearing
10x15x4mm Ball Bearing
If you use mid

motor

please refer to p.23.

3 Transmission Assembly (Rear Motor)

5x10x4mm Ball Bearing

]

5x18mm Shaft Set Pin

=

Top Shaft

79400056

66400086

66400096(32T)

66400766

66400086

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

Gear Case (Rear Motor)
66400086

a Part Bags used.




Oﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂlﬂlﬂlﬂﬂlﬂﬂﬂm 1
3x14mm Button Head Hex Screw
---------------------- 1
3x20mm Button Head Hex Screw
"|||\||\||||\||\||\|||\I|\||||\I|\I|\I|||\I|\I|H||\||\||IHIHIIIHHIHIIIHII ---------- 2

3x32mm Button Head Hex Screw

------ 1

3x36mm Button Head Hex Screw

66400516

66480386
(For PR S1V2)

M4 Lock Nut 66400456

M4
83400036

66400476

66400466

@ PR RACING

& s D4 Motor Mounts (Rear Motor)

M3X32mm
80400086

M3X14mm

M3X32mm
80400056

80400086

M3x37mm
80400116
(For PR S1V2)
M3X20mm

80400066 M3X32mm

80400086

M3X14mm
80400056

66480386
(For PR S1V2)

M3x37mm
80400116
(For PR S1V2)

M3X20mm
80400066

66400456

» When running, re-adjust.

W a Part Bags used. Apply threadlocker (screw cement) Tighten securely.




5 D6 Rear Shock Stay (Rear Motor)

[ .

3x12mm Flat Head Hex Screw

3x10mm
80400106

Carbon

(For PR S1V2)

———r
\ %
WA LS
l\\'[ ‘,‘
L ~ M3X12mm
82400036
N
~
M3X12mm
82400036

o D7 Wwing Mount (Rear Motor)

M3X14mm []}nunmnm 2
80400056%\ l% 3x6mm Button Head Hex Screw
(oo 2

3x14mm Button Head Hex Screw

~

N

66400116

\%\ M3X6mm

80400026

Part Bags used. “




Rear
Motor

D8 Rear Gear Box

9 Rear Brace £,

@ PR RACING

2

3x14mm Button Head Hex Screw

i

3x8mm Flat Head Hex Screw

[)lllllﬂlllmﬂ 2 ' T R —— 1
3x8mm Flat Head Hex Screw 3x32mm Button Head Hex Screw
@ 2
4.8mmx6mm Ball Studs
4.8x6mm 66400116
?f 66400806 M3
. 83400026
N
4 e !
\\ N ~N
| ~N
! - >1\
S
| N
P, M3x32mm
NN 80400086
NG o
M3x8mm
82400026
|
|
M3X8%m
82400026 66400066
66400346
& s D10 Rear Suspension 66400066
D
66400066
Projection. 66400346
Note direction. 66400066
— T — -2
|
36mm Turnbuckle Rods é
(" .
| |
Shock Ball End & Spring é
Cup Set & Rod Ball End
w)

| 14.10mm

wa Part Bags used. Note the direction. m True-to-scale diagram.




~ 2 S

B’EGE 1 Shock Assembly

M2.5
83400016 —D

M2.5

| | — 85440070 66400646 ——
2 66400646 85440070 ——

Front Shock Shaft | 83400016

(g [T ------- 2

Rear Shock Shaft

, 66400656 66400666
(S — 8 (5.
\ o /
Threaded Shock ~ —  _____________ |
Coller Shock Piston
O - Y :
Threaded Shock M2.5 Lock Nut | 66400626
Coller O-Rings ‘@ ____________________
S 2v6 05 Wach 4 66400636
N cmmmmmmmm e .oxoxu.omm asher
4 66400866
Shock Cartridge I]j] -------------------- 4 66400676 66400866 ~=—
Shock Ball —4pcs 66400876 66400676
66400876 -
_
66400686 6640068611 '
66400706
| Front Build x2 | | Rear Build x2 |

66400586

| ~—66400596 ——

Shock Bladder Set

[T

Silicone Shock Oil (40wt)

| Front Build x2 | | Rear Build x2 | | Front Build x2| | Rear Build x2 |

3 Shock Spring

Apply oil

66400606

WWWWN """ 2 66400606

Rear Shock Spring 1.1mm 66400616

& ——
66400726

Shock End & Spring
Cup Set & Rod End

66400616 (€

Front Build x2
Rear Build x2

66400746

66400066

\@66400066

a Part Bags used. Apply oil. Do not over tighten. “




@ PR RACING

& E4 Front Suspension

M3X25mm 66400696

80400076

" U --------mmmmmmmmmee 2 66400196

3x20mm Button Head Hex Screw

---------------- 2

3x25mm Button Head Hex Screw

S 2

M3 Lock Nut

M3
\@\ 83400026

M3X20mm

80400066 y
R

5 Rear Suspension

[ 2
M3x12mm Flat Head Hex Screw
' (T ———— 2

I

-~

3x25mm Button Head Hex Screw o 80400076

-

) ?
M3 Lock Nut M3
, 83400026 66400696
66400196

Shock Stand Off Set

=

Upper Shock Bushing Set

M3X12mm
82400036

(P4 Assemble left and right . & Ensure smooth non-binding
Wa Part Bags used. B ieq the same way. & Do not over tighten. [} movement while assembiing.




Flat Head Hex Screw

NOT INCLUDED
1 1

3x3mm Set Screw

21-24 t Pinion not

Motor 7.5R-9.5R

_____________________________

[ Jom 2

3x6mm or(2.6x6mm) Cap Screw

D 1

Gear Cover Plug

66400126 Ja\

k 2.6x6mm
87400046

~ ~ S

82400026  M3X3mm
M3X8mm 82400016
(For PR S1V2)

2.6x6mm
Q\ 87400046

~

~Q

N 66400296

a Part Bags used. Must be purchased separately. Apply threadlocker (screw cement)




E @ PR RACING
g B’EGEB Motor guard

I[)mnmmm 2

3x8mm Flat Head Hex Screw M3X6mm

80400026
(jrommy 2

3x6mm Button Head Hex Screw

66400056

M3X8mm
82400026

P — 9 Battery Plate S m——

66400126

Carbon

- 66480426
=

(For PR S1V2)

66480426

wa Part Bags used. Note the direction.




~ 0 S E

1 O Body Shell

(For PR S1V2)

66400946

66400286

1 O Body Mounting & Wheels

(For PR S1V2)

66400966 N\l M4
83400036

a Part Bags used. Cut off shaded portion. Do not over tighten. {\’; Eﬁgﬁ :ﬂﬁﬁenfgs'gmg;ﬂ%. w




66400926

—~
[
(o8]
AN
=
©
D
o
o
o
<t
©
©

@ PR RACING

66400926

Ko
o
<
—_
(]
[oF
o
=]
(O]
%)
S
(O]
0
@©
i)
o

For Rear-Motor,
Please use lower hole.

r,
o
L
o
=
°
=
—
o
I

66400526

66400096(28T)

J | ) |

o
Q
S
_ o=
o = (] (@] —_
o 2L 883 c | £ | 5
o 029 0=38 = o g
==>8 .- 3 | sl 2
823 38 = 2
A O=Z© GR\AO M & W
< <
U8 el 16 =
£ £ R
BV S 03
o [ce] = O
AU <X $3
o o o N .
(S 0 I 9 e} -~ O o©

wﬂ Part Bags used. Note the direction.




~ R S

M3X14mm
82400056

N
AT T

2
YRt L7
Ne—a B
7% ..\\\/a-%\; ==

0.‘%

e
M3X32mm
80400086

66400116

66400116

F4 Rear Gear Box (Mid-Motor)

66400116

3 Wing Mount (Mid-Motor)
ﬂ B,IA:G

Y

M3X8mm
82400026

a Part Bags used.




E @ PR RACING
5 Front Suspension
M3X25mm
66400196 80400077
A\ 66400696

\

M3
83400026

M3X12mm §&E2
\

82400036 WY

& s F6 Battery Tray (Mid-Motor)

M3X25mm
80400076

M3x8mm

é §80400036
I
I

66400056 |

66400056

4 Assemble left and right
yﬂ Part Bags used. A sides the same way.




~ ~ S E

7 Transmission (Mid-Motor)

M3x8mm
80400036

&) F8 Rear Suspension

<3§X:E§§§§§§§§§§§§ pes 66400066
66400346

(R) Rod Ball End U
66400066

66400066

(L) Rod Ball End
66400066

(R)
66400066

66400066
66400346

a Part Bags used. Note the direction. m True-to-scale diagram. w







3 onditio
Name : Size: [ ]Open [ ] Med. [ ] Tight
Date : Traction: [ High [ ] Med. [] Low
Track : Surface: (] Smooth [ Med. (] Bumpy
Shock Oil
Shock Length mm
Shock Piston mm
o1.1mm
01.0mm

Shock Oil #

Shock Length mm

Shock Piston mm

m.
e

ol.1mm

01.0mm

Rear

Tire

Wheel

Inserts




=

Name :

Date :

Track :

Size:
Traction:
Surface:

@ PR RACING

[ ]Open
[ High
[] Smooth

[ ] Med. [ ] Tight
[ ] Med. [] Low
(] Med. (] Bumpy

Front Suspension

Shock Oil

Shock Length mm

Shock Piston mm

Shock Oil #

Shock Length mm

Shock Piston mm

ol.1mm

01.0mm
O

Rear
Tire

Wheel

Inserts




=

~~ S

3 onditio
Name : Size: [ ]Open [ ] Med. [ ] Tight
Date : Traction: [ High [ ] Med. [] Low
Track : Surface: (] Smooth [ Med. (] Bumpy
Shock Oil
Shock Length mm
Shock Piston mm
o1.1mm
01.0mm

m.
e

Shock Oil #

Shock Length mm

mm Shock Piston mm
01.1mm
01.0mm
o

Tire

Wheel

Inserts




W @ PR RACING

66400026 66400036 66400046
ﬁVQWE Eﬁg @:D = == O G o
@é&@ ‘Q@D@ 1PCS 1PCS  2PCS 1PCS 4PCS  1PCS 1PCS 1PCS 1PCS 1PC
CUT Cano e N —~(°
2res 2Pes 1PCS 1PCS  2PCS 2PCS
66400056 66400066 66400076
1PCS 1PCS 1PCS % 2 S5
4PCS  4PCS  4PCS -
66400096 66400106 66400116
Cooy 105 1PCS 1PCS N < “
Q Dy @ © TS
1PCS  1PCS 1PCS 2PCS oot amos ipos apeS PCS  1PoS
66400176 66400186 66400196 66400246
AN
@ @ % 9 & - ©
2PCS 2PCS 2PCS 2PCS 4PCS 1PCS 3PCS
16PCS  2PCS 2PCS
66400256 66400266 66400276 66400286
2PCS 2pCS pos 1pes = 1PCS 1PCS
66400296 66400306 66400316 66400326
Q 5 O O % ] ﬂ
1PCS 1PCcs zres 2PCS
66400336 66400346 66400356 66400366
i [ ommm
1PCS 6PCS 2PCS 4PCS
66400376 66400386 66400396 66400406
(© © 0 0o 0 % 11—
1PCS 1PCS 1PCS 2PCS
66400416 66400426 66400436 66400446
: (O) i .
8PCS 2PCS 1PCS 12PCS




L PARTLIST g

66400466

2PCS

66400496

1PCS
66400556

1PCS

66400596

~—

4PCS
66400636

2PCS

66400676

=

8PCS

66400716

% 1.0mm

2PCS

66400756

5x8x2.5 Ball Bearing
6PCS

66400796

¥

4.8x3mm
3PCS

66400456

2PCS

66400516

66400566

=)

4PCS

66400606

4PCS
66400646

4PCS
66400686

L]

4PCS

66400726

% 1.1mm

2PCS

66400766

© L

5x10x4 Ball Bearing
10PCS

66400806

T

4.8x6mm
11PCS

66400476

Uil

1PCS

66400526

5 m—

1PCS

66400576

© ®
8 ©© ©©
'@ o

0 00

TG ©

o .

® ® LY
®

1PCS

66400616

4PCS
66400656

2PCS

66400696

=]

4PCS

66400736

1.0mm

2PCS

66400776

© |

5x13x4 Ball Bearing
2PCS

66400816

4.8x8mm
2PCS

~~ S

66400486

Oc—/H 0O

1PCS

66400546

WMEE@::(;

2PCS

66400586

66400626

2PCS
66400666

2PCS

66400706

8l

4PCS

66400746

1.1mm

2PCS

66400786

O |

10x15x4 Ball Bearing
4PCS

66400836

e

1PCS




Rear Suspension

66401156

Front Suspension

79400016

2x11
4PCS

66400856 66400866 66400876
66400936 66400956
; 9 @
e e | D f
A /A = 2PCS 2PCS 2PCS  2PCS
1PCS 1PCS 4PCS 1PCS 1PCS
66400976 66400986 66400996
© = 2
‘ 2PCS
2PCS 2PCS 1PCS 1PCS
66401006 66401016 66401026 66401036
e g ¥
8PCS  8PCS 4PCS 4.2;%ns1m ferential Ol 4.g;e‘érgm
66401046 66401066 66401056
Do [ [ [
Marcs'  'mros orcat Maeca A
4.8x8mm (m (Ju (pame (fponmo (o
6PCS M2.5x4mm M3x6mm M3x8mm M3x10mm M3x14mm 10PCS
BT . e e e T
66401086 66401096
M3x28rgm M3x25Cn%m M3x320rrs1m M31(3(E‘:ns1m
3P 9P 3P P
-ﬂ|||||||||||||||||||||||||||| o em g g
2PCS tecs VreET spce” VPRpEm M25 M3 wg 2PCS
66401226 66401216 80400106
o @i _ 4 (jm (LT
- =~ = = M2.5x4mm M3x6mm M3x8mm M3x20mm
— - 4PCS 4PCS 12PCS 3PCS
T E E '|\|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| mﬂﬂmﬂﬂm
_ = M3x25mm M3x32mm M3x10mm
1 = 2 - 9PCS 3PCS 4PCS
— - e - (o
= - A M3x14mm M3x36mm
1PCS 1PCS

79400026

3x30
2PCS

79400036

3x36.8
4PCS




PR S/
B FARTLIST g

79400046 79400056 79400066 82400056

I [
D — opcs 24PCS.
3x47. 5x18 2x9.9 ]lﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ]] Dﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ
2)(:585 ZSCS XZPCrgm ax2mm Nax14mm
83400026 85440020 85440070 83400016
=) © &
= 3x4.65x0.2mm -’
5PCS 4PCS 4PCS
85440100 85440110 87400056 98400046
i M3x3mm 1PCS
3x6.6x0.9mm 5x8x0.1mm
4PCs 4PCs QUOTIONOONOD  M3x16mm 2PCS 6PCS
99400056
‘Antenna pipe 3.2x10cm 1PCS‘ Attach body to chassis tape ]
) 102x5mm Shorty Foam Battery Antenna Pipe Cap
Double-sided tape 1PCS élock Set 1PCS
6.1x2.4x1.8mm 1PCS 3.8%%)&68mm
66401076 66401256 66401416 66480086
W 1.6mm CC—HO
1PCS 1PCS 1PCS 1PCS
66480216 66480256 66480386
=N PR—
(> © |
5X8X0.1 )
4PCS 4PCS 1Pcs NSS4 M3Xemm
66480426
Carbon
1PCS OJC




PROFESSIONAL 2WD 1/10 SCALE EP BUGGY KIT




